A REPORT ON

"Blood Donation Camp"

On the Occasion of 8th death anniversary of Late Shri Pradip Yashwant Patil

(Tuesday, July 13, 2020)



"National Service Scheme (NSS)"



Shri. Yashwant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy

Kodoli, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur-416 114 (MH)

 $\textbf{Phone:}\ (02328)\ 223341\ , \textbf{Fax:}\ (02328)\ 222089;$

Website:www.vpipkodoli.com; Email:vpip@yspm.in



ABOUT SHREE YASHWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL:

Shri Yashwant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal (YSPM), Kodoli, is a premier group of Institutions established by great visionary and compassionate **Ex. MLA. Hon. Late. Shri Yashwant Eknath Patil (Dada) in the year 1982** with a broad objective of socio-economic development and ethical transformation with lending a helping hand towards the welfare of the society.

ABOUT INSTITUTE:

Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy (VPIP), Kodoli was established in 2003 under aegis of **Shri Yashwant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kodoli.** VPIP is a progressive edifying organization, dedicated to the pursuit of excellence help and widen our nation's technological and health base by providing high quality education through a creative balance of academic, professional, extension and extracurricular programmes. VPIP provides facilities to caters, quality technical and health education in rural and urban society, by making education accessible to the deprived and deserving

VISION

To become a premier, recognized institute by excelling in pharmacy education for creating the dynamic, competent, valued, socially responsible and knowledgeable Professionals, who shall contribute in the nation building process and enrich their lives.

MISSION

To achieve Excellency in Pharmacy pedagogy and research, through student centric quality education, state-of-art research facility and holistic growth of students, to develop skilled pharmacy professional for strengthening the healthcare of the nation.

QUALITY POLICY

- The Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy, Kodoli strides towards excellence, by adopting a system of qualitative policies and processes with continued improvements to enhance students' skills and talents for their exemplary contribution to the society, the nation and the world.
- Institute ensures that its students get stat-of-the-art technical and healthcare professional education as per the rules and regulations of the all education regulatory apex bodies.
- The institute strives hard towards shaping the career of its students in the right perspective through a competent and research oriented teaching faculty; through a continuous industry-academia interaction; and by fostering the holistic development of the students as well as the staff. The institute blend the traditional values with modern technology and devote ourselves to the relentless pursuit of excellence in professional education and development of better human



Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy, Kodoli

STEERING COMMITTEE



Chief Patron
Hon. Dr. Jayant Patil
Chairman,
Shri Yashwant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal,
KODOLI



Patron
Hon. Mrs. Vinita Patil
Trustee,
Shri Yashwant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal,
KODOLI



Dr. S.A. Payghan
Principal,
Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy,
Kodoli



Mr. Umesh Patil
Program Officer
Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy,
Kodoli



Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy, Kodoli



Late Shri Pradip Yashwant Patil

On Occasion of 8th death anniversary of Late Shri Pradip Yashwant Patil

On Occasion of 7th death anniversary of Late Shri Pradip Yashwant Patil (Baba) our institute's National Service Scheme (NSS) Unit organized Blood donation in college campus.



Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy, Kodoli

VASANTIDEVI PATIL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KODOLI:

Shri Yashwant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kodoli owes its revolutionary socio-economic development to **Late - Shri. Yashwantrao Chavan**, the man behind inspiration.

Hon. Secretary **Dr. Jayant Pradeep Patil** (Saheb), a young and dynamic administrator of our Shikshan Mandal, making efforts to provide quality education to people.

Making the first move by launching a school in Year 1984, Shree Yashwant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal is succeeding by, leaps and bounds, with the blessings of Late Shri Dada, benediction of Late shri Baba. With constant support and leadership of Hon. Secretary Dr. Jayant Patil Saheb, SYSPM has set up more than 15 Graduate and Post Graduate institutions.

Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy, Kodoli was established in 2003 under aegis of **Shri Yashwant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kodoli.** The institute is approved by AICTE New Delhi, PCI New Delhi, and DTE Mumbai, recognized by Government of Maharashtra & affiliated to a MSBTE, Mumbai and Shivaji University, Kolhapur. The Institute is situated at the foot hills of Panhala, in the area of Kodoli, about 10 kilometer away from National Highway- 4 and 35 km away from major city, Kolhapur.

The institute occupies the area of approximately 4 acres having its own 5470 sq.m. building with excellent infrastructure which in-houses facilities such as sophisticated laboratories, resourceful library with latest books, national & international journals and well-equipped classrooms with modern teaching aid.

Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy is a progressive edifying organization, dedicated to the pursuit of excellence. This institute has been dedicated to decree solutions to big challenges and to prepare the student for leadership in a multifaceted world.



Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy, Kodoli

Photo Gallery







Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy, Kodoli





Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy, Kodoli



Blood Donation Camp



Vasantidevi Patil Institute of Pharmacy, Kodoli



Mr. Umesh Patil

Dr. S.A. Payghan

Program Officer